SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre

 By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby con aforesaid. 	sent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	23/08/2019 14:48
Date Of Accident	22/08/2019 21:30
Exact Location Of Accident	AYE (TUAS)
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLL9482C
nsured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	LCRF PTE LTD
Co Reg No	20150462K
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-31584769
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	GRACE HYBRID-1.5 (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
f No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE HIRE
asurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY
Fleet Policy	YES

Policy Number 19-MK000219-R00

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver	NG WEE BENG
NRIC No	S7424915I
Date Of Birth	03/08/1974
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	16/02/2015

Driving Experience 4 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-86905126

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NGWEEBENG74@GMAIL.COM _Address

BLK 450A BUKIT BATOK WEST AVE 6#16-649

Postcode

651450

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

3

involved in the accident

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: PASSSENGER 1

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

EFER TO REPORT ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

Details of Witness 1

Name

PASSENGER

Phone Number **Email Address**

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

YM8903C

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

MITSUBISHI FUSO

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

TAN TECK HUA

NRIC/Passport Number

S7101501G

Contact Number

97395956

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SJP5853U

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

AUDI A4

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

SIM RONG JIE, SERENCE

NRIC/Passport Number

S8118808D

Contact Number

98716995

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

NG WEE BENG

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SLL9482C

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

Name

PASSENGER

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SLL9482C

Nere seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

		the first and the state of the second state of	d to the top of the property of the second	State (Separation and Separation)
B. N	A	C).	-> LAN	E3
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	- Principles - Inches Control (Control Control	The second secon	2006 9 8 0	ž.
990		8 %	-> LANE	2 AVE (TO

LANE 1

B: YM8903C A: SLL 9482C

C: SJP5853U

ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

On	22/08/19, at about 2130 hrs, I was driving along
AYE	towards Tuas near Clementi Ave 6 exit. The traffic was
heav	by and I was behind car C when the car juddenly
Hope	red. I stopped behind car C when car B suddenly
CVCV	led I stopped behind car C when car B suddenly bed into me from behind. The impact caused my
car	, car A to crash into car C.
	A Klo
	Jan V
-	

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

GIARMC SketchPlanForm_V3

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:



ComfortDelGro Engineering

TP

205 Braddell Road S(579701)

Type of Claim

ACCIDENT REPAIR ESTIMATE

Vehicle No.

Make & Model

* SLL9482C

HONDA GRACE HYBRID

Our Ref:

Chassis No. : GM41104666 Ins Company : TM / EQ			Year of Manufacture	2016
Excess :			Chassis No.	GM41104666
Date of Accident : 22/08/2019 Time of Accident : Suggested Days of Repair : Repair Estimate Parts (a) Cost / List Price Items	Ins Company :	ГМ / EQ	Engine No.	-
Suggested Days of Repair	Excess :		Policy No.	
Repair Estimate Parts (a) Cost / List Price Items Plus/Less 20% \$ - Contact No Plus/Less 20% \$ - Frt Counter Operation 6383 7466 - Patrick Tia 7 total of Cost / List \$ - 6383 7730 - Brenda Ng 6383 7780 - Rohan is 1 braddell er@sparkearvare.com Less			Time of Accident	
Parts (a) Cost / List Price Items Plus/Less 20% \$ - Frt Counter Operation 6383 7466 - Patrick Tia Total of Cost / List \$ - 6383 7730 - Brenda Ng 6383 7890 - Rohani (b) Nett Price Items \$ - Workshop Operation 63837656 - Ngo Toh Wee 63837656 - Ngo Toh Wee 63837362 - Andrew Goh 63837656 - Ngo Toh Wee 63837362 - Andrew Goh 63837655 - William Wang (c) Special Nett Items \$ 380.00 Total Parts Cost (Appendix A) \$ 380.00 Labour (Appendix B) \$ 7,770.00 Total Repair Cost \$ 8,150.00 The above total will be subjected to 7% G.S.T. Name of Surveyor Company Survey conducted on :	Suggested Days of Repair		In-house Vehicle Assessor	
Parts (a) Cost / List Price Items Plus/Less 20% S - Frt Counter Operation 6383 7466 - Patrick Tia 6383 7460 - Patrick Tia 6383 7400 - Patrick Tia 6383 7460 - Patrick Tia 6383 7460 - Patrick Tia 6383 7400 - Patrick Tia 638	Repair Estimate		Case Owner	Andrew
Plus/Less 20% \$ - Contact No Frt Counter Operation 6383 7466 - Patrick Tia Total of Cost / List \$ - 6383 7730 - Brenda Ng 6383 7890 - Rohani braddell creaspratecarer.com Less	Parts (a) Cost / List Price Items	e	Signature	
Total of Cost / List S	Tarts (a) Cost/ District items		Contact No	
Total of Cost / List (b) Nett Price Items Less Workshop Operation 63837890 - Rohani braddell er@sparkeareare.com Workshop Operation 63837362 - Andrew Goh 63837362 - Andrew Goh 63837362 - Andrew Goh 63838115 - William Wang (c) Special Nett Items \$ 380.00 Labour (Appendix A) \$ 380.00 Labour (Appendix B) \$ 7,770.00 Total Repair Cost \$ 8,150.00 The above total will be subjected to 7% G.S.T. Name of Surveyor Company Survey conducted on Remarks By Surveyor (a) The repair of this vehicle is authorized / is not authorized until further notice. (b) Recommended Days of Repair C) Resurvey Required / Not Required (d) Excess S Pare to Survey on the substant of the survey of the surve	Plus/Less 20%	<u> </u>	_	
(b) Nett Price Items Less Workshop Operation 63837656 - Ngo Toh Wee 63837652 - Andrew Goh 63838115 - William Wang (c) Special Nett Items S 380.00 Total Parts Cost (Appendix A) S 380.00 Labour (Appendix B) Total Repair Cost S 8,150.00 The above total will be subjected to 7% G.S.T. Name of Surveyor Company Survey conducted on Remarks By Surveyor (a) The repair of this vehicle is authorized / is not authorized until further notice. (b) Recommended Days of Repair (c) Resurvey Required / Not Required (d) Excess S 15837890 - Rohani braddell er@sparkcarcarc.com Workshop Operation 63837656 - Ngo Toh Wee 63837152 - Andrew Goh 63838115 - William Wang braddell operation@sparkcarcare.com Total Parts Cost (Appendix A) S 380.00 Total Repair Cost S 8,150.00 The above total will be subjected to 7% G.S.T.	Total of Cost / List	S =		
Less Workshop Operation 63837656 - Ngo Toh Wee 63837362 - Andrew Goh 63838115 - William Wang (c) Special Nett Items \$ 380.00 Total Parts Cost (Appendix A) \$ 380.00 Labour (Appendix B) \$ 7,770.00 Total Repair Cost \$ 8,150.00 The above total will be subjected to 7% G.S.T. Name of Surveyor : Company : Survey conducted on : at Remarks By Surveyor (a) The repair of this vehicle is authorized / is not authorized until further notice. (b) Recommended Days of Repair : day(s) (c) Resurvey : Required / Not Required (d) Excess :\$	Total of Cost/ Bist		_	
Total of Nett Item (c) Special Nett Items S 380.00 Total Parts Cost (Appendix A) Labour (Appendix B) Total Repair Cost S 8,150.00 The above total will be subjected to 7% G.S.T. Name of Surveyor Company Survey conducted on Remarks By Surveyor (a) The repair of this vehicle is authorized / is not authorized until further notice. (b) Recommended Days of Repair (c) Resurvey (d) Excess S 380.00 Total Parts Cost (Appendix A) S 380.00 S 380	(b) Nett Price Items	<u> </u>	braddell cr@sparkcarcare.com	1
Total of Nett Items	Less	-		
(c) Special Nett Items S 380.00 Total Parts Cost (Appendix A) S 380.00 Labour (Appendix B) Total Repair Cost S 8,150.00 The above total will be subjected to 7% G.S.T. Name of Surveyor Company Survey conducted on Remarks By Surveyor (a) The repair of this vehicle is authorized / is not authorized until further notice. (b) Recommended Days of Repair (c) Resurvey (d) Excess S 380.00 S 380.00 Traddell operation@sparkearcare.com braddell operation@sparkearcare.com braddell operation@sparkearcare.com 63838115 - William Wang braddell operation@sparkearcare.com 64838115 - William Wang braddell operation@sparkearcare.com	Total of Nett Item			
Total Parts Cost (Appendix A) S 380.00 Labour (Appendix B) Total Repair Cost S 8,150.00 The above total will be subjected to 7% G.S.T. Name of Surveyor Company Survey conducted on Remarks By Surveyor (a) The repair of this vehicle is authorized / is not authorized until further notice. (b) Recommended Days of Repair (c) Resurvey (d) Excess S				
Total Parts Cost (Appendix A) \$ 380.00 Labour (Appendix B) \$ 7,770.00 Total Repair Cost \$ 8,150.00 The above total will be subjected to 7% G.S.T. Name of Surveyor : Company : Survey conducted on : at Remarks By Surveyor (a) The repair of this vehicle is authorized / is not authorized until further notice. (b) Recommended Days of Repair : day(s) (c) Resurvey : Required / Not Required (d) Excess :\$	(c) Special Nett Items	\$ 380.00	braddell operation@sparkcare	are.com
Total Repair Cost \$ 8,150.00 The above total will be subjected to 7% G.S.T. Name of Surveyor Company Survey conducted on Remarks By Surveyor (a) The repair of this vehicle is authorized / is not authorized until further notice. (b) Recommended Days of Repair (c) Resurvey Required / Not Required (d) Excess Surveyor (e) Signeture of authorized is a supported by the su	Total Parts Cost (Appendix A)	\$ 380.00		
The above total will be subjected to 7% G.S.T. Name of Surveyor :	Labour (Appendix B)	\$ 7,770.00		
Name of Surveyor Company Survey conducted on Remarks By Surveyor (a) The repair of this vehicle is authorized / is not authorized until further notice. (b) Recommended Days of Repair :	Total Repair Cost	\$ 8,150.00		
Company Survey conducted on Remarks By Surveyor (a) The repair of this vehicle is authorized / is not authorized until further notice. (b) Recommended Days of Repair : day(s) (c) Resurvey : Required / Not Required (d) Excess :\$	The above total will be subjected to	7% G.S.T.		
Company Survey conducted on Remarks By Surveyor (a) The repair of this vehicle is authorized / is not authorized until further notice. (b) Recommended Days of Repair :				
Survey conducted on :atatat	Name of Surveyor	ŧ		
Remarks By Surveyor (a) The repair of this vehicle is authorized / is not authorized until further notice. (b) Recommended Days of Repair :	Company			
(a) The repair of this vehicle is authorized / is not authorized until further notice. (b) Recommended Days of Repair : day(s) (c) Resurvey : Required / Not Required (d) Excess :\$	Survey conducted on	ŧ	at	
(b) Recommended Days of Repair : day(s) (c) Resurvey : Required / Not Required (d) Excess :\$	Remarks By Surveyor			
(c) Resurvey : Required / Not Required (d) Excess :\$	(a) The repair of this vehicle is a	uthorized / is not authoriz	zed until further notice.	
(d) Excess :\$	(b) Recommended Days of Repa	ir :	day(s)	
(a) Signature of our polar	(c) Resurvey	: Required / Not	Required	
(e) Signature of surveyor : Date:	(d) Excess	:\$		
	(e) Signature of surveyor		Date: _	

205 Braddell Road S (579701) Tel: 63837168 / 63837466 Fax:62844284,62815767

Spare Parts

Vehicle No	:	SLL9482C	Case Owner	•	Andrew
Make & Model	:	HONDA GRACE HYBRII	Year Manufacture	:	2016
Chassis No	•	GM41104666	Engine No		0
Sales Order		<u> </u>	Supplier	300	
Order By	•		Type of Claim	:	<u>TP</u>

S/No	Part Description	QTY	Cost	List	Nett		Disposition B
D/ING	Part Description	KIA	Price	Price	Price	S/N	Surveyor
1	Front number plate	1				\$ 45.0	0
2	Front bumper	1					
3	Front bumper side retainer LH	1					
4	Front bumper side retainer RH	1					
5	Front bumper clips	10					
6	Radiator grille	1					
7	Radiator grille outer moulding	1					
8	Radiator grille chrome moulding lower	1					
9	Radiator grille emblem logo H	1					
10	Radiator grille bracket	1					
11	Headlamp LH	1					
12	Headlamp RH	1					
13	Headlamp lower bracket LH	1					
14	Headlamp lower bracket RH	1					
15	Front bumper sponge	1					
16	Front bumper reinforcement	1					
17	Bonnet	1					
18	Bonnet hinge LH	1					
19	Bonnet hinge RH	1					
20	Bonnet lock	1					
21	Bonnet lock cable	1					
22	LH front fender	1					
23	RH front fender	1					
24	LH front fender emblem HYBRID	1					
25	RH front fender emblem HYBRID	1					
26	Front support panel top garnish	1					
27	Front support panel top garnish clips	10					
28	Front support panel	1					
29	Front support top panel LH	1					
30	Front support top panel RH	1					

Note: If any of the quoted parts are recommended to be repaired, then an additional labour charge will be charged accordingly under supplementary.

205 Braddell Road S (579701) Tel: 63837168 / 63837466 Fax:62844284,62815767

Spare Parts

Vehicle No : SLL9482C Case Owner : Andrew Year Manufacture : 2016 Make & Model: HONDA GRACE HYBRI Chassis No : GM41104666 Engine No Sales Order : 0 Supplier . 0 Order By **:** 0 Type of Claim : <u>TP</u>

S/No	Part Description	QTY	Cost	List	Nett	l	Disposition B
		~	Price	Price	Price	S/N	Surveyor
_	Rear number plate with casing	1				\$ 45.00	
	Rear bumper	1					h
-	Rear bumper reflector LH	1					
	Rear bumper reflector RH	1					
_	Rear bumper side retainer LH	1					
36	Rear bumper side retainer RH	1					
37	Rear bumper clips	10					
38	Bootlid	1)		
39	Bootlid spoiler	1					
40	Bootlid chrome moulding	1					
41	Bootlid chrome moulding clips	4					
42	Bootlid emblem GRACE	1					
43	Bootlid emblem HYBRID	1					
44	Bootlid emblem logo H	1					
45	Bootlid lock	1					
46	Bootlid weatherstrip	1					
47	Bootlid hinge LH	1					
48	Bootlid hinge RH	1					
49	Bootlid inner trim	1					
50	Bootlid lamp LH	1					
51	Bootlid lamp RH	1					
52	Taillamp LH	1					
53	Taillamp RH	1					
54	Taillamp side clips (blue)	2					
55	Taillamp panel LH	1					
56	Taillamp panel RH	1					
57	Rear windscreen glass moulding upper	1					
58	Rear windscreen glass moulding lower	1					f
59	Rear windscreen glass moulding LH	1					
	Rear windscreen glass moulding RH	1					

Note: If any of the quoted parts are recommended to be repaired, then an additional labour charge will be charged accordingly under supplementary.

205 Braddell Road S (579701) Tel: 63837168 / 63837466 Fax:62844284,62815767

Spare Parts

Vehicle No : SLL9482C Case Owner : Andrew

Make & Model : HONDA GRACE HYBRII Year Manufacture : 2016

Chassis No : **GM41104666** Engine No : **0**

Sales Order : 0 Supplier : 0

Order By Type of Claim : <u>TP</u>

TAT	Dout Description	OTN	Cost	List	Nett	T		Disposition 1
S/N	Part Description	QTY	Price	Price	Price	1	S/N	Surveyor
61	Sealant	1				\$	40.00	
62	Inner seal	1				\$	30.00	
63	Rear end panel	1						
64	Rear end panel top garnish	1						
65	LH rear fender	1						
66	LH rear fender inner trim	1						
67	Rear cargo tools tray	1						
68	Rear cargo top cover	1						
69	Rear floor undercover	1						
70	Rear end panel buzzer	1						
71	Reverse sensor	1				\$	220.00	
72	0	0						
73	0	0						
74	0	0						
75	0	0						
76	0	0						
77	0	0						
78	0	0						
79	0	0						
80	0	0						
81	0	0						
82	0	0						
83	0	0						
84	0	0						
85	0	0						
86	0	0						
87	0	0						
	0	0						
89	0	0						
	0	0						

Note: If any of the quoted parts are recommended to be repaired, then an additional labour charge will be charged accordingly under supplementary.

205 Braddell Road S (579701)

Tel: 63837168 / 63837466 Fax:62844284,62815767

Labour

Vehicle No. :	SLL9482C	Case Owner	:	Andrew	
Make & Model:	IONDA GRACE HYBRID	Year of Manufacture	:	2016	

S/No	Labour Description	Esimated	Adjusted
	_	Price	Price
1	To remove and refit rear windscreen to facilitate repair	\$120.00	
	*		
2	To remove and refit cushions and upholstery to facilitate repairs	\$280.00	
3	To transfer bootlid parts and mechanisms to new bootlid	\$250.00	
4	To remove, reinstall Hybrid Electronic Module connection and to	\$550.00	
	reset and sychronization the electronic system		
5	Labor charges to repair, panel beat RH rear fender, rear floor panel,	\$2,880.00	
	cut, weld rear end panel, LH rear fender and replaced damaged parts		
_	on front and rear damaged parts		
6	To check wiring functions	\$120.00	
	Tr. ' 4 11	#120.00	
	To install reverse sensor	\$120.00	
7	To putty and spray paint front bumper, LH front fender, RH front fender,	\$3,000.00	
	bonnet, front support panel, rear bumper, bootlid, LH rear fender,		
	RH rear fender, rear end panel, rear cargo floor panel and		
	affected areas		
		#200.00	
8	To apply rust proofing on replaced and repaired panels	\$300.00	
9	To remove and refit fuel tank to facilitate repair	\$150.00	

Note: The above estimate of repair is based on visual assessment of the external affected areas. Any additional damages observed during the course of repair will be quote accordingly as a supplementary.